

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496 =====								
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	2.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00
10801	ROOT CUTTING - CURB AND GUTTER	45.00	L.F.	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$11.25	\$12.00
10802	ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK(UNDISTRIBUTED)	20.00	L.F.	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$11.25	\$12.00
10911	MOBILIZATION	2.00	LUMP SUM	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,700.00	\$15,000.00
20101	EXCAVATION CUT	1,005.00	C.Y.	\$15.55	\$15,627.75	\$15.00	\$21.00	\$15.00
20219	BREAKER RUN	150.00	TON	\$9.14	\$1,371.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$12.00
20221	TOPSOIL	200.00	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.05	\$4.10	\$5.00
20303	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	320.00	L.F.	\$1.25	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$1.30	\$2.50
20321	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	415.00	S.Y.	\$5.68	\$2,357.20	\$4.00	\$3.60	\$10.00
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	1,075.00	S.F.	\$1.50	\$1,612.50	\$1.20	\$2.10	\$2.00
20403	GRUBBING (UNDISTRIBUTED)	14.00	I.D.	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$35.00	\$36.00	\$50.00
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	200.00	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.20	\$1.50
21061	EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A	200.00	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$1.60	\$2.60	\$2.00
30302	7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	450.00	S.F.	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$4.20	\$5.40	\$5.00
30340	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	24.00	S.F.	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$33.75	\$30.00
40102	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 2 OR 3	1,305.00	TON	\$12.37	\$16,142.85	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$15.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
40201	HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-0.3	250.00	TON	\$59.50	\$14,875.00	\$59.50	\$61.00	\$59.50
40202	HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-1	1,047.00	TON	\$58.50	\$61,249.50	\$58.50	\$60.00	\$58.50
40211	TACK COAT	245.00	GAL	\$1.90	\$465.50	\$1.90	\$2.00	\$2.00
40311	PULVERIZE AND SHAPE	2,600.00	S.Y.	\$1.10	\$2,860.00	\$2.50	\$1.70	\$3.00
40367	ADJUST VALVE CASTING METHOD #1	12.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$350.00
40381	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER, MACHINE PLACED MORE THAN 100 CONTINUOUS FEET - RESURFACING	750.00	L.F.	\$22.50	\$16,875.00	\$20.00	\$22.75	\$32.00
40382	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER, HAND PLACED - RESURFACING	160.00	L.F.	\$28.10	\$4,496.00	\$27.00	\$48.25	\$35.00
40391	REMOVE AND REPLACE 5" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - RESURFACING	1,800.00	S.F.	\$5.69	\$10,242.00	\$5.50	\$8.10	\$6.50
40392	REMOVE & REPLACE 7" THICK SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - RESURFACING	1,475.00	S.F.	\$6.44	\$9,499.00	\$6.00	\$8.70	\$7.00
90001	C1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7 INCH	2,150.00	S.F.	\$15.00	\$32,250.00	\$15.00	\$12.50	\$17.00
90002	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	5.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
90003	REMOVE TREE GRATE	5.00	EACH	\$147.71	\$738.55	\$100.00	\$230.00	\$750.00
90004	CONCRETE SIDEWALK TEST POUR	1.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00
90005	REMOVE PAVERS	200.00	S.F.	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$7.20	\$10.00
SUBTOTALS					\$220,066.85	\$202,270.00	\$234,522.75	\$278,239.50

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496 =====								
20217	CLEAR STONE	190.00	TON	\$13.29	\$2,525.10	\$10.00	\$16.75	\$16.00
20503	ADJUST INLET	2.00	EACH	\$193.60	\$387.20	\$275.00	\$290.00	\$750.00
21001	EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION	2.00	LUMP SUM	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$3,500.00
21002	EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION	13.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$360.00	\$300.00
21011	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	3.00	EACH	\$197.20	\$591.60	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$450.00
21012	STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM	5.00	EACH	\$792.55	\$3,962.75	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$500.00
21013	STREET SWEEPING	2.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,049.30	\$4,098.60	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00
21056	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL	18.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$125.00
21057	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN	18.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$25.00	\$67.00	\$15.00
21058	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE	18.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$25.75	\$25.00
50741	TYPE H INLET	4.00	EACH	\$1,285.74	\$5,142.96	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTALS					\$22,968.21	\$19,830.00	\$26,042.00	\$30,260.00
STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496 =====								
10702	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00
20501	ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	2.00	EACH	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$350.00
50211	SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	392.00	T.F.	\$0.10	\$39.20	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.50
50411	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	392.00	L.F.	\$50.70	\$19,874.40	\$61.00	\$58.00	\$55.00
50723	3'X3' STORM SAS	2.00	EACH	\$2,189.57	\$4,379.14	\$2,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00
50792	STORM SEWER TAP	3.00	EACH	\$661.90	\$1,985.70	\$600.00	\$810.00	\$750.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING	4.00	EACH	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$400.00	\$580.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTALS					\$30,162.44	\$34,588.00	\$37,338.00	\$34,706.00
SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496 =====								
10704	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION	2.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00
10721	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	7.00	DAYS	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$75.00	\$77.00	\$80.00
10914	MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION	2.00	LUMP SUM	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00
20311	REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	7.00	EACH	\$343.81	\$2,406.67	\$400.00	\$380.00	\$500.00
20331	ABANDON SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$450.00
20336	PIPE PLUG SANITARY	27.00	EACH	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$175.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
20501	ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	3.00	EACH	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$275.00	\$280.00	\$400.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
20506	ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING	1.00	EACH	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$275.00	\$280.00	\$350.00
40301	FULL WIDTH GRINDING	700.00	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$7.00	\$7.20	\$8.00
50103	RECONSTRUCT BENCH & FLOWLINES	3.00	EACH	\$970.00	\$2,910.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00
50201	ROCK EXCAVATION (UNDISTRIBUTED)	15.00	C.Y.	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$31.00	\$125.00
50212	SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER	1,849.00	T.F.	\$0.10	\$184.90	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.50
50225	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	80.00	T.F.	\$76.80	\$6,144.00	\$40.00	\$48.75	\$50.00
50227	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV	992.00	T.F.	\$7.80	\$7,737.60	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00
50301	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 35)	314.00	L.F.	\$75.66	\$23,757.24	\$84.00	\$69.00	\$120.00
50302	10" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE SDR 26	310.00	L.F.	\$96.85	\$30,023.50	\$114.00	\$120.00	\$130.00
50321	8 INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE (C-900)	597.00	L.F.	\$87.64	\$52,321.08	\$91.00	\$90.00	\$140.00
50353	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35, SDR 26)	499.00	L.F.	\$23.31	\$11,631.69	\$45.00	\$13.50	\$40.00
50354	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	32.00	EACH	\$1,409.65	\$45,108.80	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00
50361	WASTEWATER CONTROL	2.00	EACH	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
50390	SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS	72.00	EACH	\$18.00	\$1,296.00	\$20.00	\$33.25	\$45.00
50701	4' DIA SANITARY SAS	8.00	EACH	\$2,223.07	\$17,784.56	\$2,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00
50771	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	3.00	EACH	\$376.97	\$1,130.91	\$450.00	\$340.00	\$450.00
50780	CLEANOUT(UNDISTRIBUTED)	2.00	EACH	\$405.23	\$810.46	\$450.00	\$640.00	\$350.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	
50791	SANITARY SEWER TAP	7.00	EACH	\$797.72	\$5,584.04	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING	4.00	EACH	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$400.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	
90070	PIPE BURSTING 6" DIA VCP TO 8" HDPE DIA. I.D. DR-17	62.00	L.F.	\$119.02	\$7,379.24	\$223.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	
90071	LAUNCHING PIT	1.00	EACH	\$1,028.84	\$1,028.84	\$4,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$10,000.00	
90072	REMOVE STANDPIPE	2.00	EACH	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$470.00	\$750.00	
90073	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (PRESSURE)	129.00	L.F.	\$34.65	\$4,469.85	\$55.00	\$15.50	\$50.00	
SUBTOTALS						\$247,084.38	\$261,513.90	\$301,569.00	\$335,774.50

WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496

10703	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	2.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00
10913	MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	2.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00
40391	REMOVE AND REPLACE 5" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - RESURFACING	100.00	S.F.	\$7.85	\$785.00	\$3.00	\$8.10	\$6.50
40382	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - RESURFACING	75.00	L.F.	\$28.10	\$2,107.50	\$25.00	\$48.25	\$35.00
40411	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION (10-INCH )	20.00	S.Y.	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$170.00	\$90.00
50225	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	46.00	T.F.	\$75.60	\$3,477.60	\$38.00	\$46.50	\$50.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING	1.00	EACH	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$425.00	\$580.00	\$500.00
70001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	100.00	L.F.	\$118.08	\$11,808.00	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$100.00
70002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	40.00	L.F.	\$92.76	\$3,710.40	\$80.00	\$95.00	\$105.00
70003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	900.00	L.F.	\$81.16	\$73,044.00	\$89.00	\$78.00	\$115.00
70011	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2 INCH SERVICE LATERALS	35.00	L.F.	\$101.23	\$3,543.05	\$135.00	\$110.00	\$150.00
70405	CUT-IN CONNECTION	5.00	EACH	\$1,489.27	\$7,446.35	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00
70407	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT	2.00	EACH	\$3,344.11	\$6,688.22	\$3,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00
70408	SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER	1,030.00	L.F.	\$0.10	\$103.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.50
70413	FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM	48.00	L.F.	\$9.60	\$460.80	\$10.00	\$18.50	\$12.00
70414	CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN	8.00	EACH	\$1,291.68	\$10,333.44	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00
70415	ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX	10.00	EACH	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$200.00
70416	ABANDON HYDRANT	1.00	EACH	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$350.00
70417	ABANDON WATER VALVE ACCESS STRUCTURE	4.00	EACH	\$222.00	\$888.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$500.00
70418	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	3.00	EACH	\$96.00	\$288.00	\$175.00	\$220.00	\$150.00
70424	TERRACE RESTORATION FOR WATER MAIN	30.00	L.F.	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$46.50	\$20.00
70425	CUT OUT EXISTING WATER MAIN FITTING	1.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
70426	CUT OUT AND REPLACE EXISTING WATER MAIN VALVE	1.00	EACH	\$2,059.64	\$2,059.64	\$2,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
70427	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH VALVE	1.00	EACH	\$1,179.49	\$1,179.49	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00
70428	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH VALVE	2.00	EACH	\$1,278.24	\$2,556.48	\$1,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
70429	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH VALVE	5.00	EACH	\$1,661.84	\$8,309.20	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00
70440	EXTEND AND RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1 INCH	20.00	L.F.	\$113.75	\$2,275.00	\$84.00	\$110.00	\$100.00
70442	EXTEND AND RECONNECT 2-INCH SERVICE LATERAL	30.00	L.F.	\$143.40	\$4,302.00	\$145.00	\$180.00	\$150.00
70443	DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL - 1 INCH	12.00	EACH	\$554.73	\$6,656.76	\$750.00	\$640.00	\$750.00
70444	DISCONNECT / RECONNECT 1.5-INCH SERVICE LATERAL	2.00	EACH	\$948.34	\$1,896.68	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00
70445	DISCONNECT / RECONNECT 2-INCH SERVICE LATERAL	1.00	EACH	\$1,162.06	\$1,162.06	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00
70450	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB BOX	2.00	EACH	\$383.06	\$766.12	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
70451	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB STOP	2.00	EACH	\$403.68	\$807.36	\$750.00	\$680.00	\$300.00
70452	ADJUST WATER SERVICE BOX	2.00	EACH	\$108.00	\$216.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$125.00
70453	ABANDON EXISTING CURB BOX	2.00	EACH	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$175.00	\$220.00	\$100.00
70455	PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	4.00	EACH	\$470.21	\$1,880.84	\$350.00	\$380.00	\$350.00
70456	FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP	4.00	EACH	\$852.44	\$3,409.76	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00
90160	REMOVE & REPLACE TIMBER WALL SECTIONS	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,825.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00
90161	INSTALL VALVE BOX	1.00	EACH	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$500.00
90162	SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$16,763.46	\$16,763.46	\$14,700.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,500.00

=====

UTILITY REPLACEMENT W/RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2013  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58260-810358-00-53W1496  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810358-00-53W1496  
 STORM ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1496  
 SANITARY ACCOUNT NO. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1496  
 WATER ACCOUNT NO. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1496  
 STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496  
 CONTRACT NO. 7004  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.		SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	S & L UDNERGROUND & TRUCKING, INC.
				UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
SUBTOTALS					\$198,068.21	\$213,446.00	\$212,820.75	\$223,016.00
STREET LIGHTING-CS53-58545-810358-00-53W1496 =====								
60230	FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT	180.00	L.F.	\$ 3.65	\$657.00	\$3.65	\$3.80	\$4.00
60232	FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT	100.00	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.50
60241	GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLE-IN-DUCT	80.00	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$46.00	\$50.00
60261	ELECTRICAL TRENCH	200.00	L.F.	\$ 6.50	\$1,300.00	\$6.50	\$6.70	\$8.00
60401	CONSTRUCT LB-1 BASE	4.00	EACH	\$ 725.00	\$2,900.00	\$725.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
SUBTOTALS					\$8,757.00	\$8,757.00	\$9,004.00	\$9,670.00
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$727,107.09	\$740,404.90	\$821,296.50	\$911,666.00